PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1	
Stylesheet Version v1.2	

EPAS ID: PAT2660788

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 029338 Frame 0799. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
LING LU				07/16/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΑ					
Name:	ENREACH TE	CHNOL	.OGY, INC.			
Street Address:	4633 OLD IRC	ONSIDE	S DRIVE #418			
City:	SANTA CLAR	A				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95054					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	pe		Number			
Application Number: 091569		091569)62			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(503)224-20	84	00156062		
Email:		-	foco.com	60		
Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:			<i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Z FORD COWGER LLP			
Address Line 1:			TH AVENUE			
Address Line 2:		FE 400				
Address Line 4:	POF	RTLAND	, OREGON 97205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9966-0007 (A.I. 4_CORR)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL A. COFIELD			
Signature:			/Michael A. Cofield/			
Date:			12/26/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=9966-0007_Assign_Correction_Ling_Lu#page1.tif source=9966-0007_Assign_Correction_Ling_Lu#page2.tif source=9966-0007_Assign_Correction_Ling_Lu#page3.tif						

502137582 11/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

٠

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Vame	Execution Date	
Ling Lu				07/16/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D		CH	TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Name:	EnReach Te				
Street Address:	4633 Old Iro	nsides	Drive, #418		
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6263		62633	44		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	503224	2084		2	
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	4	
Email:	docket@	Dstofoc	o.com		
Correspondent Name:			Cowger LLP		
	Address Line 1: 1140 SW 11th Avenue				
	Address Line 2: Suite 400				
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9966-0007 (A.I. 4)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael A. Cofield		
Total Attachments: 1 source=6263344 ASN- Ling Lu 10-25-12#page1.tif					

Assignment to ENREACH TECHNOLOGY, INC.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Bo WU, Ling LU, Jing WU, GuoHong XU

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ENREACH TECHNOLOGY, INC. a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 4633 Old Ironsides Drive, #418, Santa Clara CA 95054, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING HYPERTEXT OBJECTS ON OPTICAL DISC PLAYERS

- filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or
- X Serial No.: 09/156,962 filed on 09/18/1998 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of ENREACH TECHNOLOGY, INC, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to ENREACH TECHNOLOGY, INC, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by ENREACH TECHNOLOGY, INC.

I/we further covenant with ENREACH TECHNOLOGY, INC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned; and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
· · ·	Bo WU		
Inventor's Signature: _	Ling LU	Date:7/16/2012	
Inventor's Signature: _	Jing WU	Date:	<u></u> .
In antonio Cinnatina	terre de la terre de terre	Deter	

Inventor's Signature: <u>Constant of the second state of the second state</u> Date: <u>Constant of the second state of the second state</u> (second state of the second state of

ess are consistent and the second of the second I second secon Second second

Page 1 of 1

rev. 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 031869 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 12/26/2013